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* Represents contributions from Finance & Investments and Others
# Includes Panama, Mexico and the Middle East
r Includes contribution from the USA for Husky Energy

Ports & Related Services

Retail

Property & Hotels

Energy

Infrastructure

Telecommunications

Canada 

HK$56,422 million

2014 Total Revenue
HK$421,472 million

Europe

HK$182,707 million

7%

43%

36%

14%

2%

98%

Hong Kong

HK$65,715 million

23% 4%
11%

8%

54%

Europe

43%
(of which the UK 18%)

Hong Kong

16%

Asia, Australia 

& Others #

12%

Mainland 

China

11%

Mainland China

HK$44,825 million

4% 8%

16%

2%

62%

8%

Canada 

13%

Asia, Australia

 & Others #

HK$49,884 million

12%

34%

31%

3%

20%

5%*

2014 EBITDA
HK$98,873 million

Europe

HK$42,242 million 7%

18%

37%

38%

Canada 

HK$13,202 million

97%

Hong Kong

HK$11,801 million

12%

4%

15%

47%

22%

Mainland China

HK$13,519 million

11%
1%

15%

35%

8%

30%

Europe

43%
(of which the UK 26%)

Canada 

13%

Asia, Australia 

& Others #

14%

Hong Kong

12%

Mainland 

China

14%

3%

Asia, Australia

 & Others #

HK$13,909 million
-2%

47%

42%

11% 2%

 4%*

Europe

HK$27,495 million 7%

23%25%

45%

Canada 

HK$5,762 million

5%

95%

Hong Kong

HK$8,633 million

15%

15%

9%

61%

Mainland China

HK$11,021 million

12%
4%

37%

8%

38%

Europe

42%
(of which the UK 28%)

Canada 

9%

Asia, Australia 

& Others #

14%

Mainland 

China

17%

2014 EBIT
HK$65,713 million

Hong Kong

13%

Asia, Australia

 & Others #

HK$9,063 million

52%

47%

14%

-16%

3%

1%

5%* 



 Hutchison Ports Group other than HPH Trust  32,841 8%  31,360 7% +5%
 HPH Trust (1) 2,783  – 2,759 1% +1%

 Finance & Investments 2,366 – 2,321 1% +2%
 Others 19,553 5% 20,093 5% -3%

 Hutchison Ports Group other than HPH Trust  10,722 11% 10,060 11% +7%
 HPH Trust (1) 1,411 1% 1,387 1% +2%

– 

 Finance & Investments 3,691 4% 2,808 3% +31%
 Others 509 – (629) -1% +181%

 Hutchison Ports Group other than HPH Trust  7,132 11% 6,573 11% +9%
 HPH Trust (1) 812 1% 785 1% +3%

 Finance & Investments 3,691 5% 2,808 4% +31%
 Others 48 – (1,549) -2%  +103%

–



– 
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Profit Attributable to Ordinary Shareholders

-690
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16,440

25,897

31,028

84
31,112
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35,148

32,008
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Recurring Profits on disposal of investments & others 
and property revaluation
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Debt Maturity Profile at 31 December 2014
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Net Assets Attributable to Shareholders
of the Company per Ordinary Share

HK dollars
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Earnings and Dividends per Ordinary Share

20142010 2011 2012 2013

Earnings per share (recurring) Earnings per share
(profits on disposal of investments 
& others and property revaluation)Dividends per share (4)

HK dollars

6.23

-0.16

2.082.08

3.86

0.83

2.301.92

0.02

7.28

6.07
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Earnings per share

NPAT as announced by CKI

Earnings per Share, 
Dividends per Share and 
NPAT announced by CKI

Dividends per share

0 0

9.00

3.00

12.00

15.00

18.00

5,000

10,000
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20,000

25,000

30,000

20142010 2011 2012 2013

HK dollars

3.93
3.38

1.6601.5301.3302.23 1.860

4.77

2.000

13.03

6.00

HK$ millions

5,028

7,745
9,427

11,639

31,782 

Chongqing Shanghai

Others (principally in London & Singapore)

Guangdong 
Province

Chengdu

Wuhan

Other areas in Mainland China

3%

23%

22%

15%

7%

9%

21%

Total: 78 million square feet

Gross Floor Area of 
Development Projects
by Geographical Location

Total Container Throughput
by Subdivision

HPH Trust

Europe

Mainland China and Other Hong Kong

Asia, Australia and Others *

20142011 2012 20132010

million TEUs

* Asia, Australia and Others includes Panama, Mexico and the Middle East.
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Proved and Probable Reserves 
& Production 

(mmboe)
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Health & Beauty China
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Western Europe
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Eastern Europe
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Other Retail

20142012 20132010

Total Retail Store Numbers 
by Subdivision

2011
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0
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8,000
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2,000

12,000

8,090
8,844
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2,088
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1,940
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 Hutchison Ports Group other than HPH Trust  32,841 8%  31,360 7% +5%
 HPH Trust (1) 2,783  – 2,759 1% +1%

 Finance & Investments 2,366 – 2,321 1% +2%
 Others 19,553 5% 20,093 5% -3%

 Hutchison Ports Group other than HPH Trust  10,722 11% 10,060 11% +7%
 HPH Trust (1) 1,411 1% 1,387 1% +2%

– 

 Finance & Investments 3,691 4% 2,808 3% +31%
 Others 509 – (629) -1% +181%

 Hutchison Ports Group other than HPH Trust  7,132 11% 6,573 11% +9%
 HPH Trust (1) 812 1% 785 1% +3%

 Finance & Investments 3,691 5% 2,808 4% +31%
 Others 48 – (1,549) -2%  +103%

–
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Argentina

The Bahamas

Panama

Mexico

Mainland China

 South Korea

Thailand

Germany

The Netherlands Sweden

Poland

United Arab Emirates

Indonesia

Vietnam

Malaysia

Pakistan

Oman

Saudi Arabia

Tanzania

Hong Kong

 Myanmar

Spain

Belgium

Egypt

United Kingdom

Australia

Italy

• Total revenue increased 4% to HK$35,624 million.

• EBITDA increased 6% to HK$12,133 million.

• EBIT increased 8% to HK$7,944 million.

• Annual throughput increased 6% to 82.9 million twenty-foot 

equivalent units.







Total Container Throughput (+6%)
by Subdivision

2014

82.9 million TEUs

2013
78.3 million TEUs

HPH Trust EuropeMainland China and Other Hong Kong Asia, Australia and Others *

20142011 2012 20132010

million TEUs

20

40

0

100

80

60

78.3
82.9

76.875.0 75.1

30%

17%
19%

34%

* Asia, Australia and Others includes Panama, Mexico and the Middle East.

30%

16%
19%

35%

27.1

15.1

12.7

23.4

28.2

16.0

14.0

24.7



Total Revenue (2) (+4%)
 by Subdivision

HK$ millions

34,119
35,624

32,94131,829

28,573

10,000

0

20,000

30,000

40,000

2013
HK$34,119 million

2014

HK$35,624 million

20142011 2012 20132010

8%

7%

2%

35%
48%

* Asia, Australia and Others includes Panama, Mexico and the Middle East.

8%
7%

3%

33%49%

1,015

2,759

16,638

11,440

2,267

994

2,783

17,002

12,366

2,479

HPH Trust EuropeMainland China and Other Hong Kong Asia, Australia and Others * Other port related services

HK$ millions

0

2,000

4,000

8,000

6,000

10,000

EBITDA (3) (4) (+6%)
by Subdivision

11,447
12,133

11,34311,254

9,921

12,000

20142011 2012 20132010

2013
HK$11,447 million

2014

HK$12,133 million

12%

10%

26%

2%

50%

297

1,411

6,009

3,214

1,202

177

1,387

5,852

2,864

1,167

* Asia, Australia and Others includes Panama, Mexico and the Middle East.

HPH Trust EuropeMainland China and Other Hong Kong Asia, Australia and Others * Corporate costs & Other port related services

12%

10%

25%

2%

51%









The Bahamas

Singapore

United Kingdom

Mainland China

Hong Kong

• Total revenue decreased 34% to HK$16,069 million.

• EBITDA decreased 29% to HK$9,998 million.

• EBIT decreased 29% to HK$9,661 million.
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43%

28%

20%

9%

Total Revenue (-34%)
by Subdivision

2014

HK$16,069 million

2013
HK$24,264 million

Investment Properties HotelsDevelopment Properties Others

20142011 2012 20132010

HK$ millions

5,000

0

25,000

15,000

20,000

10,000

19,970

24,264

16,069
17,226

16,159

1,483

3,298

6,845

4,443

1,861

3,020

15,233

4,150

63%

17%
12%

8%



50%

41%

13%
-4%

EBITDA(1)  (-29%)
by Subdivision

2014

HK$9,998 million

20142011 2012 20132010

HK$ millions

3,000

1,000

-1,000

0

11,000

13,000

15,000

9,000

7,000

5,000

10,887

13,995

9,998
9,878

9,253

146
1,285

8,774

3,790

-421
1,301

5,022

4,096

Investment Properties HotelsDevelopment Properties & Gains on Disposals Others *

63%

27%
9% 1%

2013
HK$13,995 million

2014

HK$4,532 million

Gross Rental Income
by Property Type

2%

53%

15%

30%

Office Commercial - HotelsCommercial Industrial

2013
HK$4,259 million

3%

52%

14%

31%

Total Gross Rental Income
by Geographical Location 
and Occupancy

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

HK$ millions

20142010 2011 2012 2013

3,805

4,259
4,532

3,8593,949

400
34

4,098

97% 96% 97% 95%97%

Hong Kong

Others

Mainland China

Occupancy

421
58

3,780



Chongqing Shanghai

Others (principally in London & Singapore)

Guangdong 
Province

Chengdu

Wuhan

Other areas in Mainland China

3%

23%

22%

15%

7%

9%

21%

Total: 78 million square feet

Gross Floor Area of 
Development Projects
by Geographical Location

Total: 78 million square feet

3%
11%

86%

Residential Commercial Office & Others

Gross Floor Area of 
Development Projects
by Property Type



– of which relates to residential property 4,991 10,830 -54%

– of which relates to residential property 5,980 11,122 -46%

– of which relates to residential property 3,085 7,041 -56%
(2014: 4,150 units; 2013: 9,885 units) 

– of which relates to residential property 3,602 6,354 -43%
(2014: 4,835 units; 2013: 8,819 units) 



2014: HK$4,991 million (-54%)

Recognised Sales 

1%2%
9% 2%

14%

21%
25%

26%

ChengduGuangdong Province ChongqingShanghai Xian NanjingChangzhou Qingdao Wuhan Others

2014: 3.1 million square feet (-56%)

Recognised Sales GFA

18%
1%2% 4%

17%

9%

15%

34%

2014: HK$5,980 million (-46%)

Contracted Sales

24%

1%

7%

8%

11%

8%

18%

15%

6%
2%

2014: 3.6 million squre feet (-43%)

Contracted Sales GFA

18%
2%6%

14%

9%

7%

7%
11%2%

24%



Average Actual Room Inventory 
by Geographical Location and 
Occupancy Rate

3,000

0

6,000

9,000

Rooms

20142010 2011 2012 2013

Hong Kong

Others

Mainland China

Average Occupancy Rate - Hong Kong

93% 94%93% 93%
89%

8,503 8,5038,504
9,366

8,504

1,216

6,016

1,271

1,216

6,016

1,271





Turkey

Luxembourg

Hungary

Ukraine

Ireland

Belgium

Germany

The Netherlands

Czech Republic

Poland

Lithuania

Latvia

United Kingdom

Indonesia

Singapore

The Philippines

Russia

Macau

Malaysia

Mainland China

Thailand

Taiwan

Hong Kong

 

Albania

• Total revenue increased 6% to HK$157,397 million.

• EBITDA increased 10% to HK$15,549 million.

• EBIT increased 11% to HK$13,023 million.
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–

 - Asia 78,544 75,099 +5% +5%

 - Europe 78,853 74,048 +6% +7%

 – Asia   +1.4% +1.4%

 – Europe   +3.0% +2.9%

Total Revenue  (+6%)
by Subdivision

2014

HK$157,397 million

2013
HK$149,147 million

HK$ millions

Health & Beauty China Health & Beauty 
Western Europe

Health & Beauty 
Eastern Europe

Health & Beauty Asia Other Retail

41%

13%

24%

13%

9%

41%

13%

25%

12%

9%

20142012 20132010 2011

30,000

90,000

150,000

120,000

60,000

132,223
138,519

149,147

112,466

157,397

37,293 

14,348

64,505

20,843

20,408

37,485

13,518

60,469

19,713

17,962

0



 – Asia 4,540 4,090  +11%

 – Europe 6,895 6,491  +6%

Total Retail Store Numbers  (+8%)
by Subdivision

2014

Total Stores: 11,435

2013
Total Stores: 10,581

Health & Beauty China Health & Beauty 
Western Europe

Health & Beauty 
Eastern Europe

Health & Beauty Asia Other Retail

Stores
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10,000

6,000

8,000

4,000

2,000

8,090
8,844

12,000

9,742
10,581

2,088

2,027

1,940

4,868

512

1,693

1,781

1,864

4,710

533

11,435

17%

43%

18%
4%

18%

18%

44%

16%
5%

17%

20142012 20132010 2011

Total Net Additions of Retail Stores
by Subdivision
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Health & Beauty China Health & Beauty 
Western Europe

Health & Beauty 
Eastern Europe

Health & Beauty Asia Other Retail Gross Additions of Stores

1,145

1,287

786

958

Stores

1,000

20142012 20132010 2011

854

2014

Total Net Additions: 854

2013
Total Net Additions: 839

46%

9%

-2%

29%

18%

30%

22%

5%

17%

1,115

839

1,200

45

255

180

141

218

-21

395

76

158

246

26%



 –

 – Asia 7,940 7,290 +9% +10%

 – Europe 7,609 6,868 +11% +13%

2,000

EBITDA(4) (+10%)
by Subdivision

2014

HK$15,549 million

2013
HK$14,158 million

Health & Beauty China Health & Beauty 
Western Europe

Gain on Disposal of Airport 
Concession Operation 

Health & Beauty 
Eastern Europe

Health & Beauty Asia Other Retail

HK$ millions
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4,000

15,549 

14,158

1,546

1,900
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1,865

4,179
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5,168

1,779

3,567
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11,814

20142012 20132010 2011

27%

12%
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12%

10%

25%

13%

36%

12%

14%
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2014

Total stores: 1,940

2013
Total stores: 1,864

Health and Beauty Asia  (+4%)
Number of Retail Stores by Market

Hong Kong 
& Macau

SingaporeTaiwan Malaysia Thailand The Philippines Other Asian 
Countries

2%

25%

21%

17%

17%

6%

12%6%

25%

19%

16%

16%

6%

12%



2014

Total stores:  4,868 

2013
Total stores: 4,710

Health and Beauty Western Europe (+3%)
Number of Retail Stores by Market 

29%

31%

40%

29%

32%

39%

Germany United Kingdom and IrelandBenelux Countries



  2014

Total stores: 2,027

2013
Total stores: 1,781

Health and Beauty Eastern Europe (+14%)
Number of Retail Stores by Market 

15%

19%

49%

Poland Ukraine Turkey Other Eastern European CountriesHungary

9%

8%

17%

18%

48%

10%

7%



2014

Total stores: 512

2013
Total stores: 533

Other Retail (-4%)
Number of Retail Stores by Segment

6%

20%

74%

5%
9%

18%

68%

Fast-moving Consumer Goods Airport Concessions (7) Wine RetailingConsumer Electronics





Canada

Australia

New Zealand

United Kingdom Mainland China

Thailand

Hong Kong

The Netherlands
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• CKI announced profit attributable to shareholders 

of HK$31,782 million.
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Canada

United States Indonesia

Mainland China

Taiwan

• Husky Energy announced revenues, net of royalties, 

increased 3% to C$24,092 million.

• Profit attributable to shareholders, before after tax 

impairment charges, decreased 8% to C$1,880 million.

• Husky Energy’s production increased 9% to an average of 

approximately 340,100 barrels of oil equivalent per day.
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